

APR 26 2010

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TOM ROBINSON AND ROBERT TYGARD,

Petitioners,

v.

CANDACE LEHMAN,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

JOHN J. KADLIC
Counsel of Record
CREIGHTON C. SKAU
CITY OF RENO
Post Office Box 1900
Reno, NV 89505
(775) 334-2050
kadlicj@reno.gov

STEPHANOS BIBAS
UNIVERSITY OF
PENNSYLVANIA LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT CLINIC
3400 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 746-2297
sbibas@law.upenn.edu
Counsel for Petitioners

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. Contrary to <i>Scott v. Harris</i> , The Ninth Circuit Ignored Conclusive Videotape Evi- dence That Officers Robinson and Tygard Acted Reasonably.....	2
II. The Ninth Circuit Disregarded This Court’s Qualified Immunity Standards in Finding that Officers Robinson and Tygard Violated Clearly Established Law.....	6
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Acosta v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 83 F.3d 1143 (9th Cir. 1996).....	7, 8
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004).....	10
<i>City and County of San Francisco v. Rodis</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1036 (2009).....	10
<i>Deorle v. Rutherford</i> , 272 F.3d 1272 (9th Cir. 2001).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	2
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	1, 7
<i>Hunter v. Bryant</i> , 502 U.S. 224 (1991)	9
<i>Hust v. Phillips</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1036 (2009).....	10
<i>Lehman v. Robinson</i> , 228 Fed. App'x 697 (9th Cir. 2007).....	4, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Mireles v. Waco</i> , 502 U.S. 9 (1991).....	10
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	9
<i>Robinson v. Lehman</i> , 552 U.S. 1172 (2008).....	3, 10
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	7
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	2
<i>Yawczak v. Acosta</i> , 519 U.S. 1009 (1996).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(c).....	2
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a)	1, 10
